according to the financial asset.

(i) Risk management

Interest rate risk is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate cash deposits. The Group has, where
possible, placed funds with financial institutions in order to receive the benefit of available government
guarantees.

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk
The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result in a change
in these risks. It should be noted that the group does not have borrowings and any impacts would be in relation to
deposit yields on cash assets.

87

Notes to the Financial Statements

Ramelius Resources Limited - Consolidated Entity
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Based on the cash at the end of the financial year, if interest rates were to change by + / - 2% with all other
variables remaining constant, the estimated impact on pre-tax profits would have been as follows:

 Consolidated Group

  2010
$

2009
$

Impact on pre-tax profit

Increase in interest rate by 2%   1,603,601  533,496

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (1,603,601) (533,496)

Impact on equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%   1,603,601  533,496

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (1,603,601) (533,496)

 (b) Price risk
Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of gold sales will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for commodities.

The Group sells gold produced from the Wattle Dam Mine through a gold refiner in Perth Western Australia.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk as a result of the sale of gold on physical delivery at prices
determined by market gold prices at time of sale.

 (i) Risk management

Gold price risk is managed with the use of hedging strategies through the purchase of gold put options to